Skeena River STEELHEAD indices of escapement from 1990 to Present
1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005
90-99 MULTI MULTI MULTI MULTI
DAILY cuM DAILY cuM DAILY cuM DAILY cuM DAILY cuM DAILY cuM DAILY cuM DAILY UM DAILY UM DAIL! cuM AVG DAILY cuM DAILY cuM DAILY cuM DAILY cuM DAILY cuM DAILY
DATE __ INDEX _ INDEX _ INDEX _ INDEX _ INDEX _ INDEX _ INDEX _ INDEX _ INDEX _ INDEX _ INDEX _ INDEX _ INDEX _ INDEX INDEX INDEX __ INDEX INDEX INDEX INDEX cum DATE _ INDEX INDEX INDEX npEX | TNDEX  INDEX INDEX  INDEX | INDEX  INDEX | INDEX  INDEX
01-Jul 0.00 _ 0.00 _ 0.00 _ 0.00 _ 0.00 _ 0.00 _0.00 0.0 000 _ 0.00 0.00 0.31 0.4z 0.70 0.00 0.23 0.00 2.56 0.00 0.00 055 01-gul 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 0.000  0.00 0.000  0.00 0.000  0.55
02-Jul 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.23 0.23 0.00 0.31 0.00 0.70 0.00 0.23 0.93 3.49 0.00 0.00 0.50 02-Jul 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000 0.00 0.217 0.22 0.220 0.77
03-Jul 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.23 0.42  0.73  0.43 1.13 0.00 0.23 0.00 3.49 0.00 0.00 058 03-Jul 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 0000  0.00 0000  0.22 0220 0.99
04-Jul 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.46 0.46 0.00 0.23 0.00 0.73 0.00 1.13 0.30 0.53 0.00 3.49 0.30 0.30 0.69 04-Jul 0.75 0.75 0.00 0.00 0.30 0.30 0.000 0.00 0.303 0.52 0.230 1.22
05-Jul 0.30  0.30  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.46  0.88 1.1 0.00  0.73  0.00 1.13 0.00 0.53 1.76 5.25 0.00 0.30 098 05-Jul 0.39 1.4 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.30 0000  0.00 0334  0.85 0000  1.22
06-Jul 0.00 0.30 0.28 0.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.46 0.30 1.41 0.00 0.73 0.00 1.13 0.00 0.53 2.36 7.60 0.00 0.30 1.27 06-Jul 0.86 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.56 0.86 0.000 0.00 0.000 0.85 0.000 1.22
07-Jul  0.00  0.30  0.30  0.58  0.30  0.30  0.44 0.9 0.3  1.72 0.00 0.73  0.29 1.42 0.00 0.53 2.46 10.06 0.00 0.30 168 07-Jul 0.58 2.57 0.00 0.00 | o.28 1.14 0637  0.64 0000  0.85 0000  1.22
08-Jul 0.00 0.30 0.24 0.82 0.00 0.30 0.30 1.20 0.59 2.31 0.00 0.73 0.00 1.42 0.00 0.53 1.82 11.88 0.00 0.30 1.98 08-Jul 0.29 2.86 0.00 0.00 0.96 2.10 0.000 0.64 0.000 0.85 0.000 1.22
09-Jul 0.00  0.30  0.00  0.82  0.58  0.88  0.00  1.20  1.33  3.64 0.00 0.73  0.52 1.94 0.00 0.53 3.29 15.17 0.00 0.30 2.55  09-Jul 0.00 2.86 0.00 0.00 | 0.22 2.32 0182  0.82 0424 1.28 0330  1.55
10-Jul 0.00 0.30 0.00 0.82 0.27 1.15 0.00 1.20 1.32 4.96 0.00 0.73 0.29 2.23 0.46 0.99 0.46 15.62 0.00 0.30 2.83 10-Jul 0.52 3.38 0.00 0.00 1.26 3.58 0.000 0.82 0.631 1.91 1.080 2.63
11-Jul  0.46  0.76  0.00  0.82  0.82  1.97  0.00  1.20  1.71  6.67 0.29 1.02  0.52 2.75 0.00 0.99 0.92 16.54 0.00 0.30 330 11-Jul 0.86 4.24 0.00 0.00 | 0.93 4.51 0000  0.82 0602  2.51 0650  3.28
12-Jul 0.00 0.76 2.07 2.89 1.63 3.60 0.00 1.20 2.45 9.12 0.00 1.02 0.00 2.75 0.00 0.99 1.37 17.91 0.00 0.30 4.05 12-Jul 0.27 4.51 0.28 0.28 1.21 5.72 0.215 1.03 0.831 3.34 0.000 3.28
13-Jul  1.75  2.51  0.00  2.89  0.27  3.87  0.00  1.20  1.30  10.42 0.00 1.02  0.00 2.75 0.00 0.99 0.45 18.36 0.00 0.30 443 13-gul 2.04 6.56 0.00 0.28 | 0.00 5.72 0000  1.03 0872 4.21 0240  3.52
14-Jul 3.43 5.94 0.85 3.74 0.00 3.87 0.22 1.42 0.29 10.71 0.45 1.47 0.00 2.75 0.00 0.99 2.28 20.64 0.00 0.30 5.18 14-Jul 0.30 6.86 0.00 0.28 0.43 6.15 0.000 1.03 0.655 4.87 0.320 3.84
15-Jul  2.61  8.55  0.00  3.74  0.46  4.33  0.00  1.42  2.03  12.74 0.79  2.26  1.29 4.04 0.00 0.99 3.79 24.42 0.00 0.30 6.28  15-Jul 0.55 7.40 0.00 0.28 | o.65 6.80 0337 1.37 0874  5.74 0000  3.84
16-Jul 0.62 9.17 0.00 3.74 1.31 5.64 0.56 1.98 2.02 14.76 0.00 2.26 0.46 4.50 0.00 0.99 2.21 26.63 0.00 0.30 7.00 16-Jul 1.65 9.05 0.40 0.68 0.94 7.74 0.318 1.69 1.859 7.60 0.610 4.45
17-Jul  1.33  10.50  0.00  3.74  1.75  7.39  1.12  3.10  1.22  15.98 0.45  2.71  0.00 4.50 0.00 0.99 2.11 28.74 0.42 0.72 7.84  17-Jul 2.91 11.96 0.55 1.24 | 0.80 8.54 0877  2.57 0349  7.95 0420  4.87
18-Jul 2.45 12.95 0.00 3.74 1.49 8.88 0.30 3.40 1.56 17.54 0.00 2.71 0.00 4.50 0.30 1.29 4.06 32.80 0.61 1.33 8.91 18-Jul 3.44 15.40 0.75 1.99 0.88 9.42 0.207 2.77 1.239 9.19 0.870 5.74
19-Jul  2.81  15.76  0.29  4.03  1.07  9.95  0.61  4.01  1.29  18.83 0.00 2.71  0.00 4.50 0.29 1.58 1.43 34.22 0.84 2.17 978 19-Jul 1.56 16.96 0.59 2.58 | 0.67 10.09 0205  2.98 2186  11.38 1450  7.19
20-Jul 4.24 20.00 0.80 4.83 0.44 10.39 0.49 4.50 0.94 19.77 0.00 2.71 0.40 4.90 0.00 1.58 5.77 39.99 1.69 3.86 11.25 20-Jul 0.79 17.74 0.66 3.24 2.25 12.35 0.000 2.98 0.675 12.05 2370 9.56
21-3ul  2.77  22.77 0.00  4.83  0.00  10.39  0.00  4.50  1.53  21.30 0.00 2.71  0.85 5.75 0.44 2.02 9.66 49.65 1.03 4.89 12,88 21-Jul 2.54 20.28 1.53 4.77 | 2.90 15.25 0192 3.17 1277 13.33 1270  10.83
22-Jul 0.89 23.66 0.30 5.13 0.00 10.39 0.45 4.95 3.18 24.48 0.00 2.71 2.84 8.59 0.41 2.43 5.85 55.50 1.55 6.44 14.43 22-Jul 3.10 23.38 1.76 6.52 1.25 16.49 0.430 3.60 0.334 13.66 1.240 12.07
23-Jul  0.00 23.66 0.00  5.13  1.13 11.52  0.82  5.77  1.46  25.94 0.55  3.26  0.93 9.52 0.40 2.83 6.94 62.44 1.34 7.78 15,78 23-Jul 2.04 25.42 1.12 7.64 | 0.42 16.91 0443 4.04 2741 16.40 2660 14.73
24-Jul 0.47 24.13 0.00 5.13 0.86 12.38 0.00 5.77 3.41 29.35 1.70 4.96 2.93 12.45 0.00 2.83 1.79 64.23 1.71 9.49 17.07 24-Jul 3.00 28.42 1.65 9.28 2.28 19.19 1.736 5.78 5.389 21.79 1.630 16.36
25-Jul  2.19 26.32  0.30  5.43  1.17  13.55  0.00  5.77  3.97  33.32 0.80  5.76  1.54  13.99 0.26 3.09 6.70 70.93 1.37 10.86 18,90 25-Jul 5.74 34.15 3.02 12.30 | 3.14 22.34 1227 7.00 3.924  25.72 2270 18.63
26-Jul 2.99 29.31 0.56 5.99 1.61 15.16 0.00 5.77 1.35 34.67 0.90 6.66 2.24 16.23 0.00 3.09 4.52 75.44 1.18 12.04 20.44 26-Jul 3.57 37.72 4.59 16.90 3.90 26.24 0.954 7.96 3.852 29.57 1.050 19.68
27-3ul  1.60 30.91 1.13  7.12  0.88  16.04  0.59  6.36  0.00  34.67 0.47 7.13 2048  18.71 0.00 3.09  11.02 86.46 2.58 14.62 22,51 27-Jul 6.01 43.73 3.46 20.36 | 6.97 33.21 1716 9.67 0963  30.53 1840  21.52
28-Jul 5.33 36.24 1.71 8.83 0.30 16.34 0.90 7.26 0.78 35.45 1.25 8.38 1.86 20.57 0.59 3.68 16.67 103.13 0.90 15.52 25.54 28-Jul 5.94 49.66 2.69 23.05 6.04 39.25 2105 11.78 5.141 35.67 0.630 22.15
29-Jul  0.31  36.55 0.45  9.28  0.00 16.34  0.42  7.68  0.85  36.30 0.38  8.76  6.10  26.67 0.29 3.97  10.87 114.00 2.27 17.79 27.73  29-Jul 5.06 54.73 1.91 24.96 | 4.08 43.33 2512 14.29 4.845  40.52 1440  23.59
30-Jul 0.58 37.13 0.00 9.28 0.92 17.26 1.95 9.63 1.48 37.78 2.08 10.84 2.61 29.28 0.56 4.53 11.33 125.33 3.99 21.77 30.28 30-Jul 3.57 58.30 3.51 28.47 4.18 47.51 1.684 15.97 2523 43.04 2.380 25.97
31-Jul  0.41  37.54  0.00  9.28  0.00 17.26  1.12  10.75  0.31  38.09 0.43  11.27  2.49  31.77 0.51 5.04 6.49 131.82 1.74 23.51 3163 31-Jul 4.77 63.07 2.25 30.72 | 4.39 51.90 1937 17.91 3.877  46.92 2180 28.15
0l-aug 0.43  37.97  0.00  9.28  1.70  18.96  1.17  11.92  1.99  40.08 0.77 12.04  3.60  35.37 0.00 5.04 4.85 136.67 4.38 27.88 33.52  Ol-Aug 7.06 70.13 3.35 34.08 | 4.27 56.17 2627  20.54 3114 50.03 1.000 29.15
02-Aug 2.88  40.85  0.00  9.28  1.48  20.44  2.59  14.51  1.70  41.78 0.00 12.04  4.52  39.89 0.52 5.56 5.30 141.97 5.05 32.93 3592 02-Aug 6.16 76.28 0.79 34.87 | 3.02 59.18 1245 21.78 2721 52.76 2050  31.20
03-Aug 2.63 43.48 0.00 9.28 1.21 21.65 1.09 15.60 2.33 44.11 0.57 12.61 2.02 41.91 0.00 5.56 8.68 150.64 3.61 36.54 38.14 03-Aug 7.29 83.57 0.80 35.67 2.31 61.49 2.079 23.86 4.598 57.36 1.610 32.81
04-Aug 3.45  46.93  0.83  10.11  0.30  21.95  2.14  17.74  1.49  45.60 0.30  12.91  4.15  46.06 1.33 6.89 5.69 156.33 2.18 38.72 40.32  04-Aug 4.95 88.52 0.43 36.09 | 5.39 66.89 2953 26.81 1941  59.30 0310  33.12
05-Aug 4.60 51.53 0.38 10.49 1.43 23.38 1.62 19.36 0.92 46.52 1.88 14.79 4.43 50.49 0.84 7.73 5.48 161.81 3.68 42.39 42.85 05-Aug 8.38 96.89 3.55 39.64 6.39 73.28 0.701 27.52 3.198 62.50 2.740 35.86
06-Aug 1.21  52.74  0.00  10.49  0.31  23.69  3.75  23.11  1.20  47.72 4.16 18.95  0.83  51.32 1.24 8.97 4.60 166.41 0.57 42.96 44,64 06-Aug 3.30 100.20 0.69 40.33 | 4.56 77.84 1787 29.30 2495  64.99 2100  37.96
07-Aug 1.37 54.11 1.07 11.56 0.67 24.36 2.59 25.70 2.54 50.26 1.76 20.71 4.23 55.55 1.70 10.67 4.24 170.65 6.34 49.30 47.29 07-Aug 5.24 105.43 2.23 42.56 4.07 81.90 2017 31.32 2227 67.22 4.080 42.04
08-Aug 0.92  55.03  0.23  11.79  0.47  24.83  2.15  27.85  2.15  52.41 5.43  26.14  2.93  58.48 1.65 12.32 2.95 173.60 5.93 55.22 49.77  08-Aug 8.03 113.46 2.26 4a.82 | 3.48 85.38 1813 33.13 0455  67.67 2040 44.08
09-Aug 0.85 55.88 1.14 12.93 0.60 25.43 1.93 29.78 2.23 54.64 2.17 28.31 2.03 60.51 2.16 14.48 4.41 178.00 3.64 58.86 51.88 09-Aug 3.97 117.43 1.64 46.45 1.02 86.40 1.204 34.34 3.912 71.58 2810 46.89
10-aug 2.18  58.06  2.27  15.20  0.56  25.99  1.21  30.99  0.88  55.52 3.82  32.13  2.00  62.51 3.05 17.53 2.23 180.23 7.08 65.94 54.41  10-Aug 7.11 124.54 0.55 47.00 | 3.57 89.97 2148  36.48 2263 73.85 1950  48.84
11-Aug 1.58 59.64 2.38 17.58 0.86 26.85 1.18 32.17 5.76 61.28 4.77 36.90 1.94 64.45 1.78 19.31 2.26 182.49 5.24 71.18 57.19 11-Aug 6.46 130.99 1.13 48.12 6.73 96.71 2.002 38.49 2677 76.52 1.910 50.75
12-Aug 2.42  62.06  1.53  19.11  0.30  27.15  1.05  33.22  3.00  64.28 5.27  42.17  2.19  66.64 3.13 22.44 2.67 185.16 6.32 77.50 59.97  12-Aug 6.25 137.24 0.83 48.96 | 5.22 101.93 3191  41.68 3597  80.12 1490  52.24
13-Aug 1.11 63.17 0.43 19.54 0.43 27.58 0.59 33.81 3.29 67.57 4.59  46.76 4.24 70.88 4.64 27.08 2.22 187.38 4.58 82.08 62.58  13-Aug 5.83 143.08 2.31 51.27 | 5.72 107.65 3728 45.40 1.447  81.57 0.820 53.06
l4-Aug 0.28  63.45  0.84  20.38  0.45  28.03  0.88  34.69  2.67  70.24 2.01  48.77  1.79  72.67 3.09  30.17 4.54 191.92 7.85 89.93 65.02  1l4-Aug 5.90 148.97 1.73 53.00 | 5.96 113.61 4851  50.26 0947  82.52 1420  54.48
15-Aug 1.33 64.78 0.00 20.38 1.32 29.35 0.83 35.52 1.83 72.07 3.25 52.02 1.76 74.43 5.05 35.22 3.62 195.53 6.51 96.43 67.57 15-Aug 4.17 153.14 2.49 55.49 5.29 118.91 4.000 54.26 4.050 86.56 1.520 56.00
16-Aug 0.60  65.38  0.23  20.61  0.00  29.35  2.24  37.76  0.93  73.00 2.46 54.48  0.88  75.31 2.99  38.21 1.85 197.38 6.48 102.91 69.44  16-Aug 1.76 154.89 2.24 57.72 | 9.29 128.19 7.060  61.32 2688  89.25 2410  s58.41
17-Aug 3.52 68.90 1.52 22.13 0.45 29.80 1.54 39.30 0.47 73.47 1.93 56.41 1.27 76.58 2.49 40.70 6.13 203.51 5.80 108.71 71.95 17-Aug 3.61 158.50 1.71 59.43 7.57 135.76 2.045 63.36 2339 91.59 2.950 61.36
18-Aug 2.44  71.34  0.58  22.71  0.59  30.39  0.93  40.23  1.53  75.00 1.47 57.88  0.42  77.00 2.54 43.24 3.60 207.11 2.99 111.70 73.66  18-Aug 2.26 160.76 3.58 63.01 | 8.70 144.46 2163  65.52 6.976  98.57 1710 63.07
19-Aug 4.36 75.70 0.42 23.13 0.47 30.86 1.90 42.13 2.32 77.32 0.29 58.17 1.66 78.66 1.81 45.05 3.63 210.74 1.51 113.20 75.50 19-Aug 0.00 160.76 1.73 64.74 4.81 149.27 2.688 68.21 1.277 99.85 2.050 65.12
20-Aug  0.45  76.15  1.27  24.40  0.32  31.18  0.00  42.13  0.91  78.23 1.50 59.67  2.79  81.45 0.45  45.50 5.15 215.89 1.23 114.44 76.90  20-Aug 3.22 163.97 1.67 66.40 | 4.60 153.88 2132 70.34 0.966 100.81 0990  66.11
21-Aug 0.89 77.04 1.44 25.84 0.00 31.18 2.27 44.40 0.00 78.23 0.29 59.96 2.96 84.41 1.79 47.29 2.26 218.15 2.06 116.49 78.30 21-Aug 0.92 164.89 2.58 68.98 4.28 158.15 0.813 71.16 2539 103.35 1.630 67.74
22-Aug  0.90  77.94  1.79  27.63  0.00  31.18  0.00  44.40  0.00  78.23 0.61  60.57  1.74  86.15 0.00  47.29 1.72 219.87 0.84 117.33 79.06  22-Aug 1.75 166.64 3.99 72.97 | 2.53 160.68 3319 74.48 0463 103.81 1020  68.76
23-Aug 0.82 78.76 2.65 30.28 1.37 32.55 0.62 45.02 1.83 80.06 1.72 62.29 1.32 87.47 2.15 49.44 1.36 221.22 2.25 119.58 80.67 23-Aug 1.23 167.87 2.12 75.09 3.35 164.03 1.829 76.31 1135 104.95 2.700 71.46
24-Aug  0.45  79.21  0.46  30.74  0.00  32.55  0.00  45.02  0.93  80.99 1.64  63.93  2.22  89.69 3.00  52.44 1.73 222.95 1.75 121.33 91,88 24-Aug 1.84 169.71 1.53 76.61 | 3.14 167.17 2316 78.62 1411 106.36 1.020  72.48
25-Aug 2.23 81.44 0.44 31.18 0.32 32.87 1.80 46.82 2.35 83.34 0.48 64.41 2.36 92.05 3.61 56.05 1.86 224.81 3.62 124.95 83.79 25-Aug 1.40 171.10 4.09 80.70 5.91 173.08 2.250 80.87 0.000 106.36 0.700 73.18



